## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2993046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STAND ALONE LTD.	08/21/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STAND-ALONE USA LTD.		
Street Address:	34-10 84TH STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE H21		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11372		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14320417
Patent Number:	8763275

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6179683554

**Email:** silia@leberpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: VASILIA KELLY

Address Line 1:2682 N.W. SHIELDS DRIVEAddress Line 2:LEBER PATENT LAW P.C.Address Line 4:BEND, OREGON 97701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000008-013US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VASILIA KELLY
SIGNATURE:	/Vasilia Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=000008\_013US1\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=000008\_013US1\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502946448 REEL: 033590 FRAME: 0908

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 026206, Frame 0845, on May 2, 2011, Stand Alone Ltd. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), an Israeli corporation having a place of business at Tel Aviv, Israel, is the sole owner of the right, title and interest in and to (1) United States patent No. 8,763,275 (application Serial No. 13/098,533), filed May 2, 2011; and to (2) patent application for United States Serial No. 14/320,417 filed June 20, 2014 in the name of Stand Alone Ltd. for "A Foldable Footwear"; and

Whereas Stand-Alone USA Ltd. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 34-10 84th street, Suite H21, New York, NY 11372, is desirous of acquiring the rights, title and interest in and to the said inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to said patent/application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same

11

PATENT

REEL: 033590 FRAME: 0909

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or nominees.

For Stand Alone Ltd.						
Date:	06/21/19		* * .	Ву:	M	
				(Signature)	Sivan	Stalon
	en e			(Typed Nam	e) CEO	
				(Title)		

Witness: 

(Signature)

Sugran Signature

(Typed Name and Date)

**REEL: 033590 FRAME: 0910**